










Rs 350.000/. 

NA 

13) NUMBER 01: BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 
TWO 

Copy Enclosed 
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 

(Enclose a copy) 

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER (1) m/s Honesty Furnishers 

Rs 335,556.00 16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

I) NAME 01: THE ORGANIZATION / DEM. 

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER 

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT 

4) TENDER NUMBER 

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION 01: CONTRACT 

6) FORUM TIIAT APPROVED Fl IL SCHEME 

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(For civil works only) 

1 Month 
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 

10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 	December 26, 2016 (3:30 pm) 

11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD TWO 
(Attach list of buyers) 

12) NUMBER 01: BIDS RECEIVED 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 
(i.e. I. rd. 3'd  EVALUATION BID). 	M/s Honesty Furnishers 

M/s Inspire Trading Co. 

18) MI. I I IOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick onc) 

a) 	SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

b) SINGLE STAGE — Two ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 	  

d) TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS mx.wnio Lc 

EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

Institute of Business Administration. Karachi 

Local Govt 

Goods 

Tender 0 FUR/02/16-17 

Provide.Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for Boys Hostel 

Procurement Committee 

TWO 

Domestic/ Local 

Domestic 

1/3 



Ves 

No 

Yes 1-1  No 1 ✓  

No 

No 

LEI- 

23) WHET, IER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS' 
(If des. enclose a copy) 

24) WI IE I I ILR BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS'' 
(If yes. enclose a copy) 

Ycs 
Ti Hi TIME OF OPENING OF 13IDS? 

No Yes 

No Yes Ii 

Yes No 

L Yes No 

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Procurement Committee 

20) WUETIIER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

21) novEitrisEmENT : 

i) SPPRA Website 
(B)es. give date and SPPRA Identification No ) 

ii) News Papers 
(If yes. give na 	f newspapers and dates) 

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 

25) wiirrilER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY \\ AS  OBTAINED WI( I SING A 
MI moo OTHER TITAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,:' 

26) WAS 1311) SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS'? 

27) WI !Erin:At THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 	Yes IF No 
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 

28) WIIF.THER TI Its SUCCESSFUL. BIDDER WAS ma 1NICALLY 

COMPLIANT? 

29) WHETHER NAMES OF Tin:. BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ our A I 

30) WI II ITR EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORL I IL AWARD OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

No 

January 24 2017 and SPPRA ID # 
166/2017 

No 

Yes 

I 

• 

i 

2/3 



Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

JAMI MOIZ 
REGISTRAR 

!flown' of Business Administration 
Karachi, Pakistan 

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes. result thereof) 

Yes 

No 	 ‘/- 
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN TTIE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 

yes. give details) 	
Yes 

No 	./* 
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 

(If yes. give reasons) 

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
(If yes. give detailed reasons.) 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 
BLACK LISTED? 	 Yes  E✓ No n. 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
St 	PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS To 
131•. ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: 
(If yes. enclose a copy) 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMEN I IN 

Yes In No 

THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 
Yes HNo 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 
(If yes. give Brief Description) Yes 

No 

Signature & Official Stamp of 

Authorized Officer 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

• 

• 

SPPRA, Block. No.8„Vindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi 
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

Print  Savo Reset 
3/3 



Bid Evaluation Report 

I \aim. 01 Procuring \ gen: 	Institute u! 	%.*,N :WM111 sInt1101). karaChl 

• I ender kelerence \u 	I cmde): I 	(.• 

3. lender Description Nam; of \\ or), item s‘kippl‘ 	atm, anon 01 I•• o ra l t u re hems  tor 130‘.., I ItIsit:1 

4. Method of Procurement Sinole 	011‘ I ii‘;.- lope 

	

lender Published December ti(), 2() I (, u:: I i \ 	 ''14)1(.\  \Net) site Serial 	.41.1-(7€1 3  o 4-1-1 
Pow ik Ht.( innut 1h  .1. , ,.„, ./ 1R.,4  11)  • 	 A  papers  name, with dale,, 

() I olai Rid 1 /4.i()1 /4.univnts `.01.i. 	oinDitni. • 	 nder 1)ocuntents  

7  i otiti Rid\ 1<vc;:i  

8 I eclmicol 	 wilt: 1 II appliLah • \ \ 	 , i'mt•itit. timid.% in st'parale twat, 

• 9  \titilURI ll:1:11111C.111.‘ tit-1111.ft%! ( it .11)1)11\1 't 	I \ 

lit Iildt leieoed \.\ 

I I littano;t1 13id (Iponli .1 dale pco,:m110 	I 21 

12. Bid LIaluatiun 1(epori: 

16111Aing 111 

tel in\ of cost 

Comparison 
Reasons /or 

RI!!! 
acceptance/ ReinarA\ 

Estimated 
rejection 

'‘‘ l:!••4 

i ,Ides 

• i.ddet 

\ame of Firm 

\o 	rIr Bidder 

(I 

\I slliines!\ 

I umishei ,  

\1 Insput 

I radiq 

( .05t offered hi 

the Bidder 

wit 

4 	 5 	 6 

Accepted. due 10 lokkc.1 

11)_()0() UO 	bidder Lomparame 

Sheet Attached 

4 

‘,02),..ii (Ir v, ut (ht. ( entr 	chast. ( i•Aintittve.. Nleml)ers 

 

( 	- • ""1  '4 4. 	• j, a, • 	. 

( ` • r. \
' 

. 	I ...1 . 

 

r 

1.i 



IBA Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

 

"K 
Leaderstup and Ideas for Tomorrow 

List of Buyers 

Tender # FUR/02/16-17 
Caption: provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for Boys' Hostel 
Number-  of Tender Documents Sold: 02 

S # List of Buyers 

01 M/s Honesty Furnishers 
02 M/s Inspire Trading Co. 



Leg4e, 	A-tv 

Institute of • 

MIBusiness Administration 
Karachi 

Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow 
WORK ORDER 

ki 
Order No 
Date Issue 
Date of Delivery,  
Place of Delivery 
fatal Amount 

M/s Honesty Furnishers 
IBA-MC/PD/FF/208/0046/2016- I 7 
January 30. 2017 ----- 
February 28. 2017 
IBA. Main Campus 
Rs.335,556.00 (Including GST) 
(Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Five IIundred 
Only) 

SI \ 

StA Items Qty.  Rate Amount 

I 

• Study Revolving Chair 

• 

• Moulded foam seat & back 
upholstered with fabric 

• DX Series from fabric project 

• Lockable tilting mechanism 

• Hydraulic Gas lift 

• Parms 

• Nylon Fiber Base with Heavy 
Duty 5 Caster wheels base. 

• Moulded Foam Seat having 
Fire Retarding Properties. 

• Laminated Over 31) Moulded 
Seat Ply Wood Shell. 

• Perlbrated in High Density 
Poly -  Propylene Shell. 

• Specially Designed and Re-
enlOrced Commercial Seating With 
Double Layer P.P. Shell with Slap 
Stock Foam Under the Upholstry. Seat 
& Back Coushion Only,  Attached with 
I leavy Duty Bracket P.U. Armrest Re-
enforced with Aluminum Rod for 
Added Strength and Aesthetics 
Hydraulic Gas lift. Lockable 
Reclining Butterfly, Mechanism Nylon 
liber Base P. L:. Coated Castors. 

• As per Picture 

	

12, 	unil, 

4.",.- 	-- 	' 	" 

8.450.00 
Ifn..tootto 

Page I 43 

IBA 



Single Sheesham Wooden Bed 

• Size: 3' x 6.5' 

• I lead Board Foot Board and 

Side Support Section made of 
Sheesham Wood. 

Size:3'.0"x6'6- 

I leadboard Size: 3%0-  x 30" 

Footboard Size: 3'.0 x I 8- 

I rattle Specs: 3'.0-  x 1.25- 

thickness 

• Inner Support Bars 

I leadboard 2.0- 	1.25-  x 13-  I lead 15 

Bars) Spacing 4.5- 

• Inner Support Bars 

Footboard 2.0" x 1.25-  x 5.5-  I lead (5 

Bars) Spacing 4.5- 

12 units 

111Th 

15.430.0(1 
1 85.400 011 

• Side Support Section 3" x 

1_25-  all edges 

• framing made of partal 

Olkt 

• Hard hoard Size: 6.5-

placed tor triune 

• Polished with standing 

sealer and lacquer complete in all 

respect 

• I lardware: Only screws will 

he used on toinieries. Angle iron 

support will he used on each corner 

under the triune 

As per Picture 

focal Rs. 286,800.0(1 

17% GS IF Ifs. 48,756.1)1) 

Rs. 335,556.00 Final Amount 

Terms &  

Material of this order Is SObjeCt to final inspection at die time (11 (11:111.er.  

We reserve the right to cancel any or all the above items it material is not in 

..s.cordance vv ith our specification or if the delivery is delayed 

Pay ment will he made through crossed cheque atter the'receipt oI the hill and deli%er 

of the oho% e item. 
Cieneral Sales I as will be paid on applicable items only 

Liquidity damages at the rate of 2"0 per month on actual will be imposed on delayed 

deliver\ 

I lie rate item cost is final and no change what so ever will he accepted 

Government tames). levo es) and charge(s) will be charged at actual as per SRO.  

Page 2 of '% 



8. Competent Authority reserves the right to change / alter / remove any item 
or article or reduce / enhance quantity without assigning any reason. 

9. Invoice / bill. Purchase Order & Delivery Challan should he submitted to I inance 
Department. 

10. Advance Payment subject to Bank Guarantee 
11. All Government taxes (including Income tax and stamp duty). levies and charges %%ill 

be charged as per applicable rates / denomination of Purchase / Work Order 
I'_. 	Stamp duty 0.35% for Goods against total value of Purchase Order %%ill he lei ied 

accordingly. 
13. Technical article of furniture items including mattress and their specification must he 

as same as existing sample at Mt. IBA Staff Town. 
14. v1 s I lonesty Furnishers must ensure that specified article items should he presented 

!Or approval betbre start of work. Unavailability of article items at the time of Work 
Order or material shortage due to any reason whatsoever would lead to IbrIeiture of 
Bid Security. 

15. Furniture's material & design and texture in finished Ibrm & complete in all respect 
will he same as the items available in IBA Boys 1-lostel. 

16. I he terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT have been read over to the parties 
\‘Iiich they admit to be correct and abide by the same. 

7 	All terms and conditions of tender w ill be the integral part of this agreement and can't 
he revoked. 

• 

Vlahaizer Purchase & Stores 

„, 
? t-  111 

Page 3 of 



• Specially Designed and Re-
enforced Commercial Seating With 
Double Layer P.P. Shell with Slap 
Stock Foam Under the 1.1pholstry. 
Seat R Back Coushion Only 
Attached with Heavy Duty Bracket 
P.U. Armrest Re-enforced with 
Aluminum Rod for Added Strength 
and Aesthetics Hydr:nilic Gas lift. 
Lockable Reclining Butterfly 
Mechanism Nylon fiber Base P.U. 
Coated Castors. 

As per Picture 

Single Sheesham Wooden Bed 

• Size: 3' x 6.5' 

• Head Board Foot Board 
and Side Support Section made of 
Sheesham Wood. 

• Size: 3'.0" x 6' 6" 

• Headboard Size: 3'.0" x 
30" 

2 
	

• Footboard Size: 3'.0 x 1$" 

• Frame Specs: 3'.0" x 1.25" 
thickness 

• Inner Support Bars 
Headboard 2.0" x 1.25" x 13" 
dead (5 Bars) Spacing 4.5" 

• Inner Support Bars 
Footboard 2.(1" x 1.25" x 5.5" 
Head (5 Bars) Spacing 4.5" 

ALI SIDDIOril STAMP VENDOR 
Lfcep.-.7.9. #133 Chamber Shop ry 5 P.,: :3-C. 12:n Comm. Street Ph•II, 

SR. Ho 	
-,,,,L,:,.. "::1.'-.Prairisteri 9 ' ... JAN 2 017 

ISSUED r o wi tr aarir r.H...,..............,.............. 
THROUGH Wiltt RUDHEZS :Lt

Hussaksidcliqui pulwest .................... '•-tismatv 
..•A 	te  .............. KBA 099  miff (IS; ............... 	, ..„ ,•r: 	...Perforated in High Density STAUF VELU: 	1:4..i4A.urt... .. : ....... 	-Nopylene Shell. 

tRiiter.sega• 

 

V', it 9 "1111111111111111"'1 rutin 11 111  
H493749 



11111111111111111111111H111111111111111111111 
H493750 

..1004.0r-WAlt 

ALI SIDDIQJI STATt!P VENDOR 
e 

Chamber Shep 	t-; • 	Stree: Ph-11, 
!.. 

Total Rs. 286,800.00 
17% CST Rs. 48,756.00 

Total Amount Rs. 335,556.00 

ISSUED tu %Nati 	S poi .. 	** SPA —2611  

SR. No .0  

THNONGN 
ptiorNSF 	 sman  Hussairt ,Siddiqui 

vAttifr.s. 	 Attweate 	KBA 099 
•••••84de Support Section 3" x 

• Framing made of partal 
wood 

• Hard board Size: 6.5" x 3' 
placed for frame 

• Polished with standing 
sealer and lacquer complete in all 
respect 

• Hardware: Only screws 
will be used on jointeries. Angle 
iron support will be used on each 
corner under the frame 

• As per Picture 

Soioia 	4..•.• 	 ....... 1

.2 	 l'edges 

1.2 "THE SUPPLIER" agrees to provide any/all kind of furniture works to "IBA" 
whenever and wherever form is required as per the terms & conditions of this 
Agreement. 

1.3 "TIM SUPPLIER" will coordinate their work with Manager Purchase & Stores, of 
the "IBA" who will assist "THE SUPPLIER" in supervision of proposed furniture 
work. 

1.4 "THE SUPPLIER" hereby agrees to accept variation, if occurred, in scope of 
professional services and works with mutual consent on acceptable 
cost/price/charges/amount inclusive of all taxes and levies. 

1.5 "THE SUPPLIER" will visit the Purchase Offices located at Main Campus, 
University Road, Karachi as & when required with prior appointment. 

1.6 All logistic charges will be borne by "THE SUPPLIER". 



ALI SIDDIQUi STAMP VENDOR 
Licence ta 133 

Chamber Shop X 5, Ro! 4 :3-C. !2th Comm. Street P11.11, 
MI6:4AL: Natecli•Pdk,gan 

Vt. We. .1.7. 	DME 
ISSUED TO 	'S  	

•SAR.1(11 
• 

H493751 	
L111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

THROWN WM ACITEE:c 

PURPOSE 	
U§rtian Russain Sicidiqui 

VAIN RS 	  ,r ,,f0voca to 	 KBA 099 

STAMP VEMItg: 

    

Article II  
SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: 

     

      

2.1 "THE SUPPLIER" hereby agree and acknowledge for the periodic supervision of the 
work and to check the execution of Furniture Work in accordance with the 
Description & Specification. 

2.2 "THE SUPPLIER" hereby agree and acknowledge the acceptance of attending 
the meetings with the Manager Purchase & Stores "113A" as & when required. 

2.3 "THE SUPPLIER" hereby agrees to accept variation, if occurred, in scope of 
professional services and works with mutual consent on acceptable 
cost/price/charges/amount inclusive of all taxes and levies. 

• 2.4 Delivery 30 days after approval of samples. 

2.5 All staff must have CNIC and clearly mentioned to discourage work through child 
labor. 

2.6 'ME SUPPLLTFR", will provide all required/necessary carpenter(s) / labor(s) / 
transportation(s) / cartage(s) what so ever required to complete the project at the 
cost/charges amount offered in the tender vide # FUR/02/16-17. 

Article HI  
REMUNERATION 

3.1 The cost offered by the Supplier is Rs. 335,556.00 (inclusive of all taxes) Provide, 
Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for Boys Hostel tender vide # FUR/02/16-
17 variation may occurred. The cost is inclusive of labor/transportation/supplies/etc. 

3.2 A liquidity damages @ 2% per month, of the total agreed payment as per Work 
Order, of the total cost will be imposed in case of delayed delivery. Liquidity 
damages will be imposed after 25 days subject to final proof sample 
handed over by supplier to IBA before the starting date mentione 



Smomu! STAMP VENI)Oh 	, 9 3 
Licen g ;33 

Chamber Shop # S t'!4f 4 	! 2:h C•ofIlm. &reel Ph-II, 

• 
, SR. Na 	

PA.P.at. 

	D 1 .9-38..2°17  
MUM 	 tr. 

THROUGn MIN Ate.Fn• 

VLILVt 	

litmati  Httssain Siddiqui puRpost 
M!itgier...W.ork.will118bAe0"deemed completed in finished form as per specification and 
	"TII y PPLIER" have to deliver the required number of Furniture Items to IBA. 

'RUPEES Firif ME, 

H493752 
	 1111111111 IIII1 11111111111 1111111 11111111 11 111 

3.3 Payment will be made after delivery and submission of invoice. Advance Payment 
subject to Bank Guarantee. 

3.4 Performance Security 5% of total amount of Work Order will be provided by the 
party. 

3.5 Stamp Duty @ 0.35% of the cost of transaction / work order will be deposited in 
Government treasury by the SUPPLIER. This paid Stamp Duty challan would be 
submitted along with the Bill / Invoice. 

3.6 Tax(es)/Challan(s)/Levy(ies), if any or additional will be paid/borne by SUPPLIER 
as per SRO/Notification. 

Article IV:  
ARBITRATION 

4.1 In case of any dispute, difference or and question which may at any time arise 
between the parties hereto or any person under them, arising out in respect of this 
letter of intent or this subject matter thereof shall be referred to the Registrar of the 
IBA and CEO of the company / firm / agency for arbitration/settling of the dispute, 
failing which the decision of the court law in the jurisdiction of Karachi binding to 
the parties. The Arbitration proceedings will be governed by the Arbitration Act, 
1940 and the Substantive and procedural law of Pakistan. The venue shall be Karachi. 

Article V:  
TERMINATION 

5.1 "IBA" may terminate this agreement if the job is not executed according to the 
requirement at anytime after issuing a 15 day's notice. 

• 



Article VI:  
INDEMNITY 

6.1 "THE SUPPLIER" in its individual capacity shall indemnify and keep IBA and any 
person claiming through IBA fully indemnified and harmless from and against all 
damages, cost and expenses caused to or incurred by "THE SUPPLIER", as a result 
of any defect in the title of IBA or any fault, neglect or omission by the "THE 
SUPPLIER" which disturbs or damage the reputation, quality or the standard of 
services provided by "IBA" and any person claiming through the IBA. 

Article VII:  
NOTICE 

7.1 Any notice given under this AGREEMENT shall be sufficient if it is in writing 
and if sent by courier or registered mail. 

Article VIII:  
INTEGRITY PACT 

8.1 The intention not to obtain the procurement / work of any Contract, right, interest, 
privilege, or other obligation or benefit from the IBA or any administrative or 
financial offices thereof or any other department under the control of the IBA through 
any corrupt practice(s). 

8.2 Without limiting the generality of the forgoing the M/s Honesty Furnishers, 
represents and warrants that it has fully declared the charges, fees, commission, taxes, 
levies etc, paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not 
give or agree to give to anyone within the IBA directly or indirectly through any 
means any commission, gratification, bribe, gifts, kickback whether described as 
consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or including the 
procurement or service contract or order or other obligations whatsoever from the 
IBA, except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto. 

8.3 M/s Honesty Furnishers, accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any 
false declaration/statement, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or 
taking any action likely to degrade the purpose of declaration, representation and 
warranty. It agrees that any contract/order obtained aforesaid shall without prejudice 
to any other right & remedies available to the IBA under any law, contact, or other 
instrument, be stand void at the discretion of the IBA. 

8.4 Notwithstanding any right and remedies exercised by the IBA in this regard, M/s 
Honesty Furnishers, agrees to indemnify the 113A for any loss or damage incurred by 
it on account of its corrupt business practice & further pay compensation to the IBA 
in any amount equivalent to the loss of any commission, gratification, bribe, gifts, 
kickback given by the M/s Honesty Furnishers, as aforesaid for the purpose of 
obtaining or inducing procurement/work/service or other obligation or benefit in 
whatsoever from the IBA. 

Article IX:  
MISCELLANEOUS 

9.1 Any addition & alteration(s) made for item(s) as required by IBA on the basis of 
sample or in course of the work in progress which entail extra time & labor and 
material on part of the fabrication, shall not be charged separately/extra on 'Quantum 
Merit' basis before & on final material handed over to the "IBA". After 
FINALIZATION OF SAMPLE if any alteration(s), arise charges w" 
mutually agreed upon. 

A ( 
conum 



9.2 Material(s) will be handed over by the "IBA" or vet the cost with authentic stamp and 
signature. 

9.3 The terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT have been read over to the 
parties which they admit to be correct and abide by the same. 

9.4 The validity of the contract will be effective from the date of issue of Work Order. 

9.5 All terms and conditions of tender vide # FUR/02/1 6-17 will be the integral part of 
this agreement and can't be revoked. 

9.6 The furniture fabricators / firms / dealers must ensure that specified article/items 
should be presented for approval before start of work. Unavailability of article/items 
at the time of Work Order or material shortage due to any reason whatsoever would 
lead to forfeiture of Bid Security. 

9.7 Mls Honesty Furnishers must ensure that specified article/items should be presented 
for approval before start of work. Unavailability of article/items at the time of Work 
Order or material shortage due to any reason whatsoever would lead to forfeiture of 
Bid Security. 

9.8 Sample must be provided to Purchase Office for approval before start of work. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF both the parties hereto have set & subscribed their respective 
hands to this agreement at Karachi on the date as mentioned above. 

JAMI M012 
REGISTRAR 

Institute of Business Administration 
	 Karachi, Pakistan 

For Hon, y Furnishers 
11 

• Proprietor 
M/S HONESTY FURNISHERS. 

NAME: Muhammad Hussain 

CNIC #  42301-0909022-3  

Address: Plot No. 3, Street Sector 'C' 
Punjab Road, Manzoor Colony, 
Karachi-75460 

"11 

NAME: Jami Moiz 

CNIC # 

Address: 
Registrar. Institute of Business  

st 	 Administration Main Campus  

University Road, Karachi 

WITNE 

. 

Manager Purchase & Stores 

Institute of Business Adminisinthon 
Karachi-Pais-fan 

CNIC 

Address: 

     

2. 
/42adx".. 

CNIC 112.S61- 3-33 2'T  

Address:  C - 617 JOR,14-4,a06.001 

e.gen • tat' 



! ender g 	It '02. 2016-17 

3. 	 TENDER FORM 
Provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for Boys 

Hostel 
Items Qty 

.0 

Rate 	Amount 

1  
'5K c%Job 

0012_ 
Study Revolving Chair 

• 

Moulded foam seat & back upholstered with 
fabric 
DX Series from fabric project 
Lockable tilting mechanism 
Hydraulic Gas lift 
Parms 
Nylon Fiber Base with Heavy Duty 5 Caster 
wheels base. 
Moulded Foam Seat having Fire Retarding 
Properties. 
Laminated Over 3D Moulded Seat Ply Wood 
Shell. 
Perforated in High Density Poly Propylene Shell. 
Specially Designed and Re-enforced 
Commercial Seating With Double Layer P.P. 
Shell with Slap Stock Foam Under the 
Uphoistry. Seat & Back Coushion Only Attached 
with Heivy Duty Bracket P.U. Armrest Re-
enforced with Aluminum Rod for Added 
Strength and Aesthetics Hydraulic Gas lift. 
Lockable Reclining Butterfly Mechanism Nylon 
fiber Base P.U. Coated Castors. 
As per Picture 

12 
units 



% • 

c. '0 
4. 

• 

Total 02 E6 . co 

,/t14---  Page 6.112 

• Tender « F 1512/02/20 1 6- 17 

9 27 C . 0-0 

f 3 3 S,-Si.Cs6 . co  	 
17% CST 

Total Amount 

2 Single Sheesham Wooden Bed 12 units 

• Size: 3' x 6.5' 

• Head Board Foot Board and Side 

:160/,  

Support Section made of Sheesham 
Wood. 

• Size: 3'.0" x 6' 6" 
• Headboard Size: 3'.0" x 30" 

• Footboard Size: 3'.0 x 18" 
• Frame Specs: 3'.0" x 1.25" thickness 
• Inner Support Bars Headboard 2.0" x 

1.25" x 13" Head (5 Bars) Spacing 4.5" 
• Inner Support Bars Footboard 2.0" x 

1.25" x 5.5" Head (5 Bars) Spacing 	, 
4.5" 

• Side Support Section 3" x 1.25" all 
edges 

• Framing made of partal wood 
• Hard board Size: 6.5" x 3' placed for 

frame 
• Polished with standing sealer and 

lacquer complete in all respect 
• Hardware: Only screws will be used on 

jointeries. Angle iron support will be 
used on each corner under the frame 

• As per Picture 

S7(yool, 



Tender # FUR/02/2016-17 

• 
Total Amount Rupees (in words)  :771,5-e-e- 	ii 	le illottoax-e-/  

Note: 
1- The material & design of the required furniture items can be preview at IBA Boys Hostel 

from December 06, 2016 to December 26, 2016 at I I:30am. 

2- Furniture's material & design and texture in finished form & complete in all respect will 
be same as the items available in IBA Boys Hostel .  

3- Sample / swatches must be provided to Purchase Office for approval before start of 
work. 

Dw-4-‘ 	

1.1  0 ty-s 

NC 2 

(-c•v 74"...e • 4 	— 

1...7-21- rut 1-21,,, pi., id 74 In, 

Stamp & Signature 

Page kp-13-Z-:, 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

